Date: 09/13/2023 12:21 PM Pg: 1o0f4
ST/CO Stamp 0-033-172-944 ST Tax $380.00 CO Tax $190.00
City Stamp 0-106-081-744 City Tax: $3,990.00

Doc#. 2325641236 Fee: $107.00

Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Clerk
Dec ID 20230001618320

A P P R SR BT 30 B R 05 AP 1 P

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Lt

sod an

-

er g

e
fos

H

{3431

T

B

e
WS
f-

e

i

A

r

2

|2

R4

1171
b

!\u\.&o\\
A

LA

A s
270 AVE.,

TR
.




2325641236 Page: 2 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

U]

at
 aid

@ 5oy

"

O
3]

E g
¥ 3 persd
b

for ¢

fo~
oy

e
S

UNIArY a0t

3
&
i

iy
Wl v
2

£
di

i

¥
"
N

eir} i

poeri Pl
-~ R 2
A o B u
I =
e e
S 25 .
o gy
o & 53
4 [ ;

g
2
X

iy

T
State

0

¥
strument as histher

M 4 Bray

vy T
43 &
"k .r.ﬁu.. o, £,
HiY % o f
o R e
I e A
.: "
o Lo :
o !
@4y o3 ]
S | & _
e -1 1
- m,s.w 1
e |
R “
ond =
v\-‘\ s
i . %
a £ 3
o 2 v &
s e, e, e ss..r Foxd
R by &
\ 2=
o = ™
Loy o = B
i X pr o
N .A.U e L
' : & 3e8
TE 7 m 3
£ ) &Y W‘
] (o) W :nU W W
5 3 0t FE I
-, £ ]
. o d . a a9
- v 2 -~ I %
v . k) .
i 2
b
3
2
#

v ant




2325641236 Page: 3 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

I

beoribe

i

P

jRE

JAME

E. MULLING

ARY PUBLIC OF

HOT,
Bye

CONNECTICHTY
o Explres $13102805




2325641236 Page: 4 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Warranty Deed (page 4 of 4)
222 N Columbus Dr., #2102, Chicago, IL 60601

i EGAL DESCRIPTION,

PARCEL 1: UNIT 2102 IN THE PARK MILLENNIUM CONDOMINIUM, AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING
DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE: PART OF THE PROPERTY AND SPACE LYING ABOVE A HORIZONTAL PLANE HAVING AN
ELEVATION OF 4900 FEET ABOVE CHICAGC CITY DATUM AND LYING WITHIN THE BOUNDARIES, PROJECTED
VERTICALLY, OF PART OF THE LANDS LYING EAST OF AND ADJOINING FORT DEARBORN ADDITION TO CHICAGO, SAID
ADDITION BEING THE WHOLE OF THE SOUTHWEST FRACTIONAL 1/4 OF SECTION 10, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14,
EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, LLINOIS, WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "A’
70 THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED JULY 25, 2005 AS DCCUMENT NUMBER 0520644013, AS AMENDED
FROM TIME 7O TIME, TOGETHER WITH iTS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS, IN COOK
COUNTY, ILLINGIS.

PARCEL 2. EASEMENTS FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1 AS CREATED BY RECIPROCAL EASEMENT AGREEMENT DATED
SEPTEMBER 30, 100575 AND RECORDED SEPTEMBER 30, 1285 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 85211829, AMENDED BY
AMENDMENT TO RECIPROCAL EASEMENT AGREEMENT DATED OCTOBER (1, 1985 AND RECORDED MARCH 25, 1986 AS
DOCUMENT NUMBER 86515106 AND SECOND AMENDMENT TO RECIPROCAL EASEMENT AGREEMENT DATED AS OF
GCTOBER 01, 1994 ANC-<CCORDED NOVEMBER 28, 1994 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 04002369 MADE BY AND AMONG
AMERICAN NATIONAL BANCAND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGC, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED JUNE
28, 1979 AND KNOWN AS TRUS TAUIMBER 46968, AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, AS
TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREZWENT DATED DECEMBER 01, 1982 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 56375 AND
AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED JULY
17, 1985 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER £4971 TO CONSTRUCT, USE, OPERATE, MAINTAIN, REPAIR, RECONSTRUCT
AND REPLACE THE EXTENSION OF A BUILDING AND {TS APPURTENANCES IN THE AIR RIGHTS, LOCATED (A) ABOVE A
HORIZONTAL PLANE HAVING AN ELEVATION OF NINETY-ONE FEET, 6 INCHES ABOVE THE CHICAGO CiTY DATUM AND
(B8] WITHIN THE TRIANGULAR SHAPED AREA CF THE BLOCK MARKED "TOWER EASEMENT"; THE RIGHT TO HAVE THE
IMPROVEMENTS CONSTRUCTED ON PARCEL" 1 ABUT AND MAKE CONTACT WITH THOSE IMPROVEMENTS
CONGTRUCTED ON AND ALONG THE PERIMETER OF fHE "LC PROPERTY" AS DESCRIBED THEREIN; AND TG ENTER
UPON THAT PART OF THE BLOCK GWNED BY "GRANTOR' A5 MAY BE REASONABLY NECESSARY FOR THE PURPQSE GF
WINDOW WASHING, CAULKING, TUCK POINTING, SEALING AND ANY OTHER MAINTENANCE OR REPAIR OF THE
MPROVEMENTS CONSTRUCTED ALONG THE COMMON BOUNDARIES OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED THEREIN, ALL AS
DEF%E’%D &C\N?-i SRETi i‘iORTH iN SAID DOCUMENT OVER THE LAND DESCRIBED AS THE "LC PROPERTY" DEPICTED IN
EXHIBIT "A" THEREIN.

FARCEL 3: EASEMENTS FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1, AS CREATED 2 DECLARATION OF EASEMENTS, COVENANTS
AND RESTRICTICNS DATED MARCH 23, 1988 AND RECORDED MARCH 24, 1988 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 88121022 MADE
8Y AND AMONG AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF-CHICAGO, AS TRUSTEE UNDER A TRUST
AGREEMENT DATED DECEMBER 23, 1987 AND KNCWN AS TRUST NUMBER 1041245-09, AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND
TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, AS TRUSTEE UNDER A TRUST AGREEMENT DATEL JUNE 28, 1979 AND KNOWN AS
TRUST NUMBER 46968, AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST
SGREEMENT DATED DECEMBER (1, 1982 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 56375, ILLIND'S CENTER CORPORATION AND
METROPCLITAN STRUCTURES AND AMENDED BY FIRST AMENDMENT TO DECLARATION Cr- E SEMENTS, COVENANTS
AND RESTRICTIONS DATED QCTOBER 01, 1994 AND RECORDED NOVEMBER 29, 1994 AS DOCUWENT NUMBER 04002379
TO ENTER UPON THE "PROJECT SITE" AND OVER THE "PROJECT" FOR THE PURPOSES OF INSTALLING, MAINTAINING
AND REPLACING CAISSON BELLS WHICH MAY EXTEND IN THE "PROJECT SITE", PROTECTING THE ROOF OF THE
PROJECT DURING CONSTRUCTION; INSTALLING, MAINTAINING AND REPLACING THE FLASHNG BETWEEN
IMPROVEMENTS ON PARCEL 1 AND ABUTTING iMPROVEMENTS ON THE "PROJECT SITE", INSTALLING, MAINTAINING
AND REPLACING ARCHITECTURAL ORNAMENTATIONS AND FEATURES WHICH MAY EXTEND N THE "PRCJECT SITE"
OVER THE ROOF LINE OF THE "PROJECT"; CONSTRUCTING, MAINTAINING AND REPLACING IMPROVEMENTS TO BE
CONSTRUCTED ON PARCEL 1; WINDOW WASHING, CAULKING, TUCK POINTING AND SEALING; ANY GTHER
MalNTENANCE OR REPAIR OF THE IMPROVEMENTS CONSTRUCTED OR TO BE CONSTRUCTED ON PARCEL 1 ALONG
THE COMMON BOUNDARIES OF PARCEL 1 AND "PROJECT SITE" AND ANY OTHER ENCROACHMENT INTO THE AIR SFACE
~BOVE THE "PROJECT" AS MAY BE REASCNABLY NECESSARY FOR THE CONSTRUCTION, MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR
OF BUILDINGS ON PARCEL 1, AND FOR EMERGENCY EGRESS AND INGRESS FROM PARCEL 1 OVER THE "PROJECT"
AND "PROJECT SITE", ALL DEFINED AND SET FORTH IN SAID DOCUMENT OVER THE LAND DESCRIBED AS THE "PROJECT
SITE" DESCRIBED i EXAHIBIT "A" THEREIN.

PARCEL 4: EASEMENTS FOR STRUCTURAL SUPPORT PARKING VERICULAR AND PEDESTRIAN EGRESS AND EGRESS,
ANMONG OTHERS, FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1, A5 CREATED BY DECLARATION OF COVENANTS, CONDITIONS,
RESTRICTIONS AND EASEMENTS BY MCZ/CENTRUM MiLLENNIUM, LL.C., AN ILLINOIS LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY AND
MCZ/CENTRUM MILLENNIUM GARAGE, LL.C., AN ILUNGIS LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY DATED DECEMBER 16, 2004 AND
RECORDED DECEMBER 22, 2004 AS DOCUMENT 0435734062 AND 0505619072.




